
RHINEBECK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BUILDING USE FEES ACCORDING TO GROUP USAGE 

 
SCHOOL-RELATED GROUPS   FEE 

 
Group l.  School District & Co-Curricular sponsored  No Charge 
             (i.e. musicals, band & choral concerts)  (Extra cost for personnel may apply  
         to cover events not specifically budgeted) 
 
Group 2. School Support Organizations   Additional school costs charged, i.e. overtime 
  (i.e. Rhinebeck Science Foundation,   (Fee schedule applies during contingency 
  SOAR, Whale Watch, PTSO/Electives)  budget) 
 
  COMMUNITY-RELATED GROUPS   FEE 
 
Group 3. Rhinebeck-based community groups and  Additional school costs charged, i.e. overtime 
  non-profit groups oriented toward RCSD  (Fee schedule applies during a contingency 
  students (i.e.  Scouts, Rhinebeck Soccer  budget) 
  League, Town/Village of Rhinebeck) 
 
Group 4. Non-Profit outside RCSD boundaries  Based on Board-adopted fee schedule 
 
Group 5. For-Profit Groups     Based on Board-adopted fee schedule 
 
Current custodial and auditorium management fees are $38.00/hour and $30.00/hour respectively. 

Organizations using facilities are categorized into the following groups: 

Group 2 – School Support Organizations 
 
Examples: PTSO/Rhinebeck Electives, Rhinebeck Science Foundation, SOAR, 
Friends of Whale Watch 
 
Group 3 – Community Groups (Rhinebeck based) & Non-Profit Groups Oriented for RCSD Students 
 
Examples: APEX Volleyball, Boy Scouts, Rhinebeck Choral Club, Rhinebeck Crew, Rhinebeck Lions Club, 
Rhinebeck Interact Club, Rhinebeck Rheinbach Exchange, Rhinebeck Soccer League, Starr Library, Young 
Rhinebeck-LLL, Taconic Little League, Town of Rhinebeck  
 
Group 4 – Non-Profit Groups Outside RCSD Borders 
 
Examples: Dutchess County, Northern Dutchess Symphony, Stringendo, Other School Districts 
 
Group 5 – For-Profit Groups 
 
Examples: Oblong Books, Rhinebeck Dance Centre, Solas An Lae Dance, Studio D 

 
NOTE:  Organizations that produce evidence of non-profit status will be placed into the appropriate grouping 
when status is confirmed.  



FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Facility 
Group 4 

Facility & Room Use 
Groups 2 & 3 in Contingency 

Budgets Only 

Group 5 
Facility & Room Use 

Classroom $2.00 $10.00 
Cafeteria $10.00 $25.00 
Kitchen $25.00 $50.00 
Kitchen Personnel $20.00/hr $20.00/hr 
Gymnasium $10.00 $25.00 
Outdoor Recreation Areas:   
        CLS Open Field $10.00 $25.00 
        CLS Softball Field $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Baseball Field $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Field Hockey Field $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Soccer Field 1 $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Soccer Field 2 $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Soccer Field – small $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Softball Field $10.00 $25.00 
        HS Track Field $10.00 $25.00 
Parking Lot (200 spaces) N/A $1.00/car 
  NOTE: No charge if renting facilities   
Custodial Personnel $38.00/hr $38.00/hr 
Auditorium Manager $30.00/hr $30.00/hr 
Auditorium:  4 hrs or less $250.00 (flat) $500.00 (flat) 
Auditorium:  full day – 8 hr max $500.00 (flat) $1,000.00 (flat) 
Audio Visual Personnel (Adults) $30.00/hr $30.00/hr 
Audio Visual Personnel (Students) $10.00/hr $10.00/hr 
        Auditorium Equipment:   

Choral Risers $25.00 per day $25.00 per day 
Baby Grand Piano N/A $50.00 per day 

Studio Piano (upright) N/A $20.00 per day 
Concession Stand N/A $25.00 per day 

Projector N/A $25.00 per day 
Ticket Printing Services Available upon 

request 
Available upon 

request 
*  Sound and Lighting Basic Package Basic Package 

   
 

*Basic Sound & Lighting package (access to lighting board and wireless microphones) included in flat Auditorium 
rates.  Adjustments or additions to the basic system must be discussed and approved by the Director of Facilities.   
* Groups 2-5: Auditorium Manager is required for the use of the auditorium. 
 
 

Fee schedule effective for all new building use applications received after October 14, 2014. 


